## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

2009-00480	RECEIVED: 12/08/09	FILED: 12/08/09	FINAL: 04/12/10	REOPENED:
		SUSPENSION DATE:		

## CASE CODE

**Declaratory Order** 

## UTILITIES:

BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC dba AT&T Kentucky and AT&T Southeast

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

06/01/17 04/03/17 02/02/17	POST CASE: AT&T Kentucky Notice of Changes to Directory Publication and Distribution Plans POST CASE: AT&T Kentucky Notice of Changes to Directory Publication and Distribution Plans POST CASE: ATT Notice to Discontinue Publication and Distribution of Paper Directories
11/01/16	POST CASE: ATT Kentucky Notice of Changes to Directory
08/01/16	POST CASE: ATT Notice of Discontinuance of Distribution
05/02/16	POST CASE: ATT Kentucky Notice to Stop Mass Delivery of Directories
10/29/15	POST CASE: AT&T Kentucky Notice of Expansion
05/01/15	POST CASE: BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC dba AT&T Kentucky and AT&T Southeast Notice of Expansion
01/29/15	POST CASE: AT&T Notice of Expansion of Expansion of Residential White Pages Consumer Choice Initiative to the Wilderness Trace Directory
07/22/13	POST CASE: AT&T Notice of Changes to White Pages Directory Publication and Distribution Plans
04/09/13	AT&T Kentucky Notice of Expansion of RWPCCI
06/28/11	POST CASE: AT&T Kentucky's Report Re: White Pages Distribution
04/12/10	Order Entered:
	(1) AT&T Kentucky's RWPCCI proposal satisfies KRS 278.541(1), which requires an electing carrier to provide access to a standard alphabetical directory listing that includes names, addresses and telephone numbers at no additional charge.
	(2) AT&T Kentucky shall follow the requirements as enumerated herein for subsequent reporting on the
	progress of its Louisville White Pages directory distribution program.
	(3) AT&T Kentucky shall follow the requirements as enumerated herein for submission of subsequent notices on changes to the white pages plan for its "co-bound" directory markets.
	(4) Any document filed in the future pursuant to ordering paragraphs 2 and 3 herein shall reference this
	case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file.
	(5) This matter is closed and removed form the Commission's docket.
01/29/10	AT&T's Responses to PSC Staff's Information Requests
12/22/09	Order Entered:
	(1) The Attorney General's Motion for Intervention is granted, and the Attorney General is hereby made a party to these proceedings.
	(2) The parties and all interested persons shall abide by the procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix.
12/21/09	Commission Staff's Information Request to BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. D/B/A AT&T Kentucky
12/16/09	Attorney General's Comments
12/09/09	Attorney General's Motion to Intervene
12/09/09	Attorney General's Motion to Establish Procedural Schedule
12/08/09	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
12/08/09	APPLICATION OF BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A AT&T KENTUCKY FOR DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH DIRECTORY REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO ELECTING TELEPHONE COMPANIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 TO 278.544

Total Number of Cases: 1